

HAYLE TOWN COUNCIL COUNCIL MEETING

THURSDAY 16 JANUARY 2020

HAYLE COMMUNITY CENTRE, QUEENSWAY, HAYLE

Dear Councillor

You are summoned to attend the Council Meeting of Hayle Town Council, which will be held at the Community Centre, Hayle, commencing at 7.15pm on Thursday 16 January 2020 with a **Public Participation Session**. The following agenda will then be discussed.

Eleanor Englad

Eleanor Giggal Town Clerk 9 January 2020 01736 755005 (Office)

AGENDA

- 1 CHAIRMAN'S ANNOUNCEMENTS (For Information Only)
- 2 TO RECEIVE APOLOGIES
- 3 TO RECEIVE DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND REQUESTS FOR DISPENSATIONS
- 4 TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF FULL COUNCIL MEETING 9 JANUARY 2020
- 5 TO DISCUSS MATTERS WHICH WERE RAISED DURING PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 6 JANUARY 2020 NONE
- 6 REPORTS OF OTHER COMMITTEES FOR APPROVAL
 - a) Resource Committee, 12 December 2019
- 7 TO RECEIVE THE HAYLE ENERGY AND CARBON AUDIT PREPARED BY HAYLE CLIMATE ACTION GROUP, MEMBERS OF THE GROUP AND CHARMIAN LARKE TO PRESENT
- 8 TO RECEIVE A PRE-APPLICATION PRESENTATION FROM MR ANDREW GOLAY OF ENHANCE LAND & PLANNING REGARDING PROPOSALS FOR THE PROPOSED EMPLOYMENT ALLOCATION SITE H-E2 AT NUT LANE, NEAR HAYLE
- 9 STANDING AGENDA ITEMS
 - a) Hayle Harbour Update
 - b) Cornwall Council Update
 - c) Community Asset & Devolution of Services Update
 - d) Cornwall Community Governance Reviews

10 TO RECEIVE THE MONTHLY HEALTH AND SAFETY REPORT, PREPARED BY THE FACILITIES AND CONTRACTS MANAGER

11 PLANNING MATTERS

- a) To consider Planning Applications: PA19/10541; PA19/10768; PA19/10693; PA19/10439 and PA19/11118
- b) To note the results of previous applications

12 FOOTPATHS

- a) Maintenance Update
- 13 TO EXCLUDE THE PRESS AND PUBLIC FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDING ORDER 1c, DUE TO THE CONFIDENTIAL NATURE OF THE BUSINESS THAT FOLLOWS
- 14 TO CONSIDER AND DISCUSS THE REPORT PREPARED BY THE DEPUTY MAYOR OUTLINING POTENTIAL OPTIONS FOR THE COUNCIL'S COMMUNITY BUILDINGS
- 15 TO RE-ADMIT THE PRESS AND PUBLIC

DATE OF NEXT MEETING OF HAYLE TOWN COUNCIL - 6 FEBRAURY 2020